900544365 04/09/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM571341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/12/2020	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900542446	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M-FIRE SUPPRESSION, INC.		03/12/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M-FIRE HOLDINGS LLC		
Street Address:	2604B #384 El Camino Real		
City:	Carlsbad		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92008		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5829516	WE TAME THE FLAMES	
Registration Number:	5822463	MFRT	
Registration Number:	5858452	MIGHTY FIRE BREAKER	
Serial Number:	87666235	GATOR SKIN	
Serial Number:	87666138	MIGHTY FIRE BREAKER	
Serial Number:	87666571	ROBIN HOOD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6195153288

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Noel C. Gillespie - Procopio, et al.

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 126971-0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela E. Lawson

TRADEMARK 900544365 REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0729

SIGNATURE:	/Pamela E. Lawson/			
DATE SIGNED: 04/09/2020				
Total Attachments: 5				
source=Notice re M-Fire Non-Recordation#page1.tif				

source=M-Fire original cover sheet#page1.tif

source=Signed NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=Signed NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

source=Signed NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0730



United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

April 01, 2020

PTAS

NOEL C. GILLESPIE - PROCOPIO, ET AL. 525 B STREET, SUITE 2200 SAN DIEGO, CA 92101



900542446

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

 The assignment document submitted for recording is not acceptable. The statement for the Goodwill of the business was omitted. 15 U.S.C. §1060(a)

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Friday, May 1, 2020, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900542446

Access Code: PIACJPABUVHGZ0T

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

ANGELA WHITE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK
REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0731

OP \$165.00 582951

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM569329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M-FIRE SUPPRESSION, INC.		03/12/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M-FIRE HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	2604B #384 El Camino Real
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5829516	WE TAME THE FLAMES		
Registration Number:	5822463	MFRT		
Registration Number:	5858452	MIGHTY FIRE BREAKER		
Serial Number:	87666235	GATOR SKIN		
Serial Number:	87666138	MIGHTY FIRE BREAKER		
Serial Number:	87666571	ROBIN HOOD		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6195153288

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Noel C. Gillespie - Procopio, et al.

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela E. Lawson
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela E. Lawson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2020

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0732

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Trademark Rights ("Assignment"), effective as of March 12, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between **M-FIRE SUPPRESSION, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, having an address of 19300 S. Hamilton Ave. #270, Torrance, California 90248 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and **M-FIRE HOLDINGS LLC**, a California limited liability company, having an address of 2604B #384 El Camino Real, Carlsbad, California 92008 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted, used, and is the owner of certain rights in the trademarks set forth in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed in Schedule A, and all good will of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and,

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademarks be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of the Effective Date hereof, all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee any causes of action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights throughout the world accruing on or before the date of the Assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the registration thereof as set forth on annexed Schedule A.

Notwithstanding anything contained herein, the Assignee shall hold the Assignor harmless and indemnify the Assignor for any cost or expense incurred by Assignor, including but not limited to attorney fees, in connection with defending or instituting an action in relation this Assignment and the Trademarks set forth on annexed Schedule A.

As a consideration for making this Assignment, the Assignee releases the Assignor for any and all claims of any kind, including any claim for infringement or infringement of said Trademark rights throughout the world accruing on or before the date of the Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0733 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

M-FIRE SUPPRESSION, INC. M-FIRE HOLDINGS LLC, LLC By: By: Steve Conboy, President Date: 4-6-2020 Date: 4/7/2020_____

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Applications/Registrations

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Date of Application	Date of Registration
WE TAME THE FLAMES	U.S.	87666786	5829516	10/31/2017	08/06/2019
MFRT	U.S.	87666509	5822463	10/31/2017	07/30/2019
MIGHTY FIRE BREAKER	U.S.	87981474	5858452	10/31/2017	09/10/2019
GATOR SKIN	U.S.	87666235	*	10/31/2017	
MIGHTY FIRE BREAKER	U.S.	87666138	*	10/31/2017	
ROBIN HOOD	U.S.	87666571	*	10/31/2017	

^{*}Not applicable

2

DOCS 126971-000000/4019710.1

RECORDED: 03/27/2020